Pro Forma Financial Information are expected to have a continuing impact on the Group, unless otherwise
stated.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning of
Section 434 of the Companies Act. Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on
the summarised financial information contained in this Part 4 (Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of
the Combined Group). PwC’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is set out in Section A
of this Part 4 (Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Combined Group).

LR 13.5.8(1)
LR 13.5.8 (2)
LR 13.5.9

Doc: J:/loncmp2/jms/prod/20/37677/20-37677-1/BL4/20-37677-1_c5.3d A4SP1 (pg: 210x297mm, copy: 38x60pc)
JMS: 20-37677-1_c5 Cycle: c5 BL Status[0], BL LevDisplay[0], BL LevHigh[4] Section:8, Seq page:42 of 72
Date: 12.12.20 Time: 00:56:26 Operator: gnewbur, Prl Info: Project Glasgow Class 1 CompLib: 2-2, Tmplt 2.2.4, 18/10/2019

40

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

Consolidated net
assets of the
Future Group

as at
30 Sept 2020

Consolidated
net assets of
GoCo Group

as at
30 June 2020 Subtotal

Acquisition costs
and related
adjustments Total

Note 1 Note 2 £’m Note 3 £’m
£’m £’m £’m

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment . . . . . 20.9 4.6 25.5 — 25.5
Intangible assets—goodwill ..... 309.7 37.2 346.9 577.2 924.1
Intangible assets—other ..... 183.9 31.3 215.2 — 215.2
Investments ..... — 1.3 1.3 — 1.3
Deferred tax ..... 1.0 0.9 1.9 — 1.9

Total non-current assets ..... 515.5 75.3 590.8 577.2 1,168.0
Current assets
Inventories ..... 0.7 — 0.7 — 0.7
Corporation tax recoverable ..... 1.7 0.9 2.6 — 2.6
Trade and other receivables ..... 72.4 30.6 103.0 — 103.0
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 19.3 11.5 30.8 (22.6) 8.2
Finance lease receivable ..... 1.6 — 1.6 — 1.6

Total current assets ..... 95.7 43.0 138.7 (22.6) 116.1
Total assets ..... 611.2 118.3 729.5 554.6 1,284.1
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities—interest-bearing
loans and borrowings ..... 73.6 79.2 152.8 54.2 207.0

Lease liabilities due in more than one
year ..... 18.7 2.8 21.5 — 21.5

Deferred tax ..... 2.5 3.5 6.0 — 6.0
Provisions ..... 5.1 0.4 5.5 — 5.5

Total non-current liabilities ..... 99.9 85.9 185.8 54.2 240.0
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities—interest-bearing
loans and borrowings ..... 7.8 3.0 10.8 88.3 99.1

Trade and other payables ..... 116.2 24.9 141.1 — 141.1
Lease liabilities due within one year . 6.0 0.6 6.6 — 6.6
Deferred consideration ..... — 5.8 5.8 — 5.8
Provisions ..... — 0.9 0.9 — 0.9

Total current liabilities ..... 130.0 35.2 165.2 88.3 253.5
Total liabilities ..... 229.9 121.1 351.0 142.5 493.5
Net Assets ..... 381.3 (2.8) 378.5 412.1 790.6

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

1. The Future Group’s net assets as at 30 September 2020 has been extracted, without material adjustment,
from the consolidated balance sheet of the Future Group included in the 30 September 2020 Annual
Report incorporated by reference in this document as set out in Part 6 (Information Incorporated by
Reference) of this document.

2. GoCo Group’s net assets as at 30 June 2020 have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the
Consolidated Balance sheet of GoCo Group included in the GoCo Group Interim Results 2020
incorporated by reference in this document as set out in Part 6 (Information Incorporated by Reference) of